                                                         HCS-6100 Intelligent Central Control System
HCS-6107TP
7" Widescreen Touchpanel
Features
■ 16:9 widescreen color display
■ 800×480 pixel resolution, 18-bit color
■ 300 cd/m2 brightness, 500:1 contrast ratio and left/right 70°
wide viewing angles

1.41 kg （incl. battery and portable base plate）
Color                                            Black/Gray
Ordering Information
HCS-6107TPX-B                    7" Widescreen Touchpanel
(wireless two-way, wired Ethernet, black)
HCS-6107TPX-G                    7" Widescreen Touchpanel
(wireless two-way, wired Ethernet, gray)
 9.4
                                                         HCS-6100 Intelligent Central Control System
HCS-6107BKT Portable Base Plate
Features
■ Used for HCS-6107TP/TPX only
■ Video interface: Composite video input interface
■ RJ45 network interface: Ethernet interface
■ Power interface: 15 V ~ 24 V DC input, used for charging
HCS-6107BAT or feeding power to HCS-6107TP/TPX
Ordering Information
HCS-6107BKT-B                    Portable Base Plate (black)
HCS-6107BKT-G                    Portable Base Plate (gray)
 9.5
                                                         HCS-6100 Intelligent Central Control System
HCS-6115TPX
15.4" Widescreen Touchpanel
Features
■ 16:9 widescreen color display
■ 1280×800 pixel resolution
■ High brightness, high contrast ratio and wide viewing angles
■ Latest graphic user interface
■ Supports wireless two-way control (2.4 GHz)
■ Supports wired Ethernet control
■ Mini-USB port and type A USB port
■ Supports SD card (up to 4 GB)
■ 10 programmable touch buttons
■ AV interface supports various multimedia video  formats and
PIP (picture in picture) function
■ Built-in speaker
■ Portable battery pack (separate purchase)
■ Optional color: black and gray
Technical Specifications
Electrical
LCD
Type                                     True color TFT LCD
Dimension                                       15.4 inches
Display color                                       218 (18 bit)
Standard                                          PAL/NTSC
Power
Power adapter
Input                         110 V ~ 240 V 50 Hz ~ 60 Hz AC
Output                   Voltage: DC+15 V; max. current: 2.2 A;
output interface: Ø 5.5 mm plug
Battery
 Spec                        Rechargeable Lithium-Ion battery
 Voltage                                           16 V/19 V
 Capacity                                           48.8 Wh
Charging current                             Approx 1300mA
Charging time                                  3.5～4 hours
Current
 Normal working current              Approx 970 mA ~ 1020 mA
Standby current                              Approx 380 mA
Power-off current                              1 mA ~ 1.5 mA
Wireless transmission parameters
Working frequency                                   2.4 GHz
Effective range                                   > 25 meters
RS-232 port parameters
Baudrate                                         115200 bps
Other parameters
Memory                          64 MB SDRAM，64 MB Flash
Digital button                                          ≤4000
Analog button                                         ≤1000
ID range of RF                                          0 ~ 7
Button ID number                                0001 ~ 4000
Mechanical
Installation                                          Tabletop
Dimensions (h x w x d)                     108 x 403 x 307 mm
Weight                                              4.61 kg
Color                                            Black/Gray
Ordering Information
HCS-6115TPX-B                  15.4" Widescreen Touchpanel
(wireless two-way, wired Ethernet, black)
HCS-6115TPX-G                 15.4" Widescreen Touchpanel
(wireless two-way, wired Ethernet, gray)
 9.11